GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD & PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION
DEPARTMENT OF FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.4192
TO BE ANSWERED ON 26™ MARCH, 2025

E-KISAN UPAJ NIDHI
4192. SHRI BASTIPATI NAGARAIJU:

Will the Minister of CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION be pleased to state:

(a) the details regarding the total number of banks onboarded on e-Kisan Upaj Nidhi Portal,
State-wise;

(b) whether the Government's CIBIL score is required for farmers to be registered on this portal;

(¢) 1if'so, the details regarding the minimum CIBIL score required for registration;

(d) the details regarding the total number of farmers registered on this portal, State-wise;
and

(e) the details regarding the total amount of loans disbursed to farmers via this portal,
State-wise?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE FOR MINISTRY OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS,
FOOD & PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION
(SHRIMATI NIMUBEN JAYANTIBHAI BAMBHANIYA)

(a): As on date, 26 banks are onboarded cn e-Kisan Upaj Nidhi (e-KUN) portal. The details are in Annexure.

(b) and (¢c): Government's CIBIL score is not required for farmers to be registered on ¢-KUN portal.

(d)and (e): State-wise details of number of farmers that have applied for loan on e-KUN portal as on 17.03.2025 are as under. A total loan amouat of Rs 21,61,700 has been disbursed to farmers via this portal.

State Number of farmers
Andhra Pradesh 1

Gujarat 5
Karnataka 1

Madhya Pradesh 2
Rajasthan 10

Total 19
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Annexure

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) OF THE UNSTARRED QUESTION
NO.4192 FOR ANSWER ON 26.03.2025 IN THE LOK SABHA.

12 Nationalized Banks 14 Regional Rural Banks

Bank of India Andhra Pragathi Grameena Bank

Bank of Maharashtra Baroda Gujarat Gramin Bank

Canara Bank Baroda Rajasthan Kshetriya Gramin Bank

Central Bank . Baroda Uttar Pradesh Gramin Bank

HDFC Bank ‘Karnataka Gramin Bank

ICICI Bank Karnataka Vikas Grameena Bank |

IDBI Bank Kerala Gramin Bank

Indian bank Madhya Pradesh Gramin Bank

Punjab & Sind Bank Maharashira Gramin Bank

Punjab National Bank Meghalaya Rural Bank

State Bank of India Puduvai Bharathiar Grama
Bank(Puducherry)

UCO Bank Saptagiri Grameena Bank(Andhra Pradesh)

- Sarva Haryana Gramin Bank

- Tamilnadu Grama Bank
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